Attorney Docket No.	GE161855	ER	397434371US		
Rorm PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATION DAT	01-11-2005	"PARTMENT OF COMMERCE . Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/	<sup>2002)</sup> PA1		<b>v v</b>		
Tab settings	missioner of Patents and Tra	102917459	ments or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying par		2. Name and address or rec	<del></del>		
Anna (nmn)	Tam	Name: General Ele	ectric Company		
Ching-Pang	Lee		<u> </u>		
Kevin Richard	Kirtley	Internal Address:			
Ronald Scott  Additional name(s) of conveying	Bunker party(ies) attached? ✓ Yes N	lo			
3. Nature of conveyance:			12897 11/0		
✓ Assignment	Merger	O			
	<u> </u>	Sileet Address	River Road		
Security Agreemer					
Other			40045		
		City: Schenectady	State: NY Zip: 12345		
12/22/20 Execution Date:	004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application number(s)	, , ,				
If this document is bein	g filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of t	the application is:		
	o.(s)				
, a catomy, ppmoduom i	(-)	-			
	Additional number	s attached? Yes V No			
<ol><li>Name and address of p concerning document s</li></ol>		6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:		
Name: Customer No		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
Name:CENI	EDAL ELECTRIC COMPANI	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Internal Address:	ERAL ELECTRIC COMPAN	Y Enclosed			
Attn: ANDREW C. H			rged to deposit account		
GE AIRCRAFT ENGI	NES				
		8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: One Neumann Way		07.000			
M/D H -17		07-0865	90		
	AE01E 600	- 1	•		
City: Cincinnati Sta	te: <u>OH</u> Zip: 45215-630	-			
	DO NOT (	JSE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. <b>05 6T0N11     00000175 070865</b>	11022121				
	IIACCICI				
<b>40.00 M</b> Francis L. Conte	9		24 December 2004		
Name of Perso		Signature	Date		
Name of Ferso		cover sheet, attachments, and documen			
L	rotal number of pages including	cover sneet, attachments, and documen	is: Later		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATION FOR		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF U.S. Patent and Tra	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200)	2) PATENT	SONLY		
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡	´ <b>y v</b>	▼ ▼	▼	▼ I
	sioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy th	ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(i	es):		of receiving party(ies)	
•		Name: Genera	l Electric Compa	ıny
Scott Henry	Lamson	Internal Address:		T T
Scott Michael	Carson	Internal Address: _		<u>8,7</u>
Scott Michael	Carson			
				289 11/
			ne River Road	<del>-</del>
		Street Address:		
		Schanact	adv NV	12345
		City: Ochlet ledt	ady_ <sub>State:</sub> _NY_ <sub>Zip:</sub>	12040
		Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? Y	es 🔽 No
				ŀ
				į
				·
D 0 1 5 5	TO 4505 D	_ ^ -		
Page 2 of Form P	PTO-1595 Recordation	on ⊦orm Cover S	neet	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

			pursuant to an Employee Innov od and valuable consideration of		
Anna (nmn)	Tam	Of	730 Tanner Road	Clifton Park	NY
Ching-Pang	Lee	Of	12 Camargo Pines Lane	Cincinnati	ОН
Kevin Richard	Kirtley	Of	435 Ballston Road #46	Scotia	NY
Ronald Scott	Bunker	Of	1354 Rowe Road	Niskayuna	NY
Scott Henry	Lamson	Of	3 Brookside Avenue	Menands	NY
Scott Michael	Carson	Of	9534 Sparrow Place	Mason	ОН
hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent, identified by Docket No.GE161855, and currently entitled:  SCALLOPED SURFACE TURBINE STAGE					
		O i	II AOL TOTIDI	INE OTA	JL.
☐ signed as of ☐ filed on	, or	rial N	umher		
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.					
BUILS	(nmn) C	a	Date: D	20.22,20	ooq
Anna (ni	mn) Tam		<del></del>		
State of 11ew Yorl	SS:				
County of Schene	c tady				
This 22 day of	<u> cem ber</u> , 20 <u>0</u>	<u>4</u> , be	efore me personally came the abo	ove named	
foregoing assignment, who purposes therein set forth.	o acknowledged to	to me	o me personally known as the that he/she executed the same	e individual who of his/her own fro	executed the ee will for the
Seal			In- clay and		
			(Notary Public) ALMA ALEXANDER		
			ary Public, State of New York No. 6000700		
	Cor	nmiss	diffied in Schenectady County 300. Sion Expires December 22,	ર્લ	
For use by GE and GE Preferred © 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2003,		ompan	y Effective 1 January 2004	FR3974343	71US

**PATENT REEL: 016128 FRAME: 0657** 

ER397434371US

Date: 12-16-04
Ching Pang Lee
State of Ohio ss:
County of Hamilton
This 16th day of <u>December</u> , 20 <u>04</u> , before me personally came the above named
Ching Pang Lee to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal Motary Public Manager Recorded in Hamilton County  Kimberty M. Howard  Kumberty M. Howard  (Notary Public)
Kulul Lully Date: 12-22-2004
Kevin Richard Kirtley
State of 18W 1074 SS:
County of Schenec tady
This $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2000}$ before me personally came the above named
Kevin Kichard Kirtley to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
ALMA ALEXANDER Notary Public, State of New York No. 6000700  Qualified in Schenectady County Commission Expires December 22, 2005 (Notary Public)
Ronald Scott Bunker  Date: 22 Dec. 2004
State of New York SS:
County of Schenectary
This 22 day of December, 20 04, before me personally came the above named
foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal  ALMA ALEXANDER Notary Public, State of New York No 6000700  Qualified in Schenectady County Commission Expires December 22, 2005  (Notary Public)
A CONTROL DISCONDENTIAL CONTROL DE CONTROL D

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers
© 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2003, 2004 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2004
Attorney Docket No. GE 161855

ER397434371US

· Set Venny Lumm Date: 12/22/2004
Scott Henry, Lamson
State of New Ork SS:
County of <u>Schenectady</u>
This 22 day of <u>Jecen ber2004</u> , before me personally came the above named  Scottle Henry Jamson to me personally known as the individual who executed the
foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal  ALMA ALEXANDER  Notary Public, State of New York  No 6000700  Qualified in Schenectady County  Commission Expires December 22, 2005 (Notary Public)
Scott Michael Carson Date: 12/16/04
Scott Michael Carson
State of Onio ss:
County of Hamilton
This $16^{th}$ day of $\underline{December}$ , 2004, before me personally came the above named
Scott Michael Courson to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal Notary Public, State of Chio Recorded In Hamilton County  Kimberly M. Howard  Kumberly M. Howard  Kumberly M. Howard  Kumberly M. Howard  Kumberly M. Howard  (Notary Public)
Date:
State of SS:
County of
This day of, 20, before me personally came the above named
to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal
(Notary Public)

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers
© 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2003, 2004 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2004
Attorney Docket No. GE161855

ER397434371US

3